

1

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

## State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## SENATE AMENDMENT 5, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 85

May 14, 2013 - Offered by Senators C. Larson, Risser, Wirch, T. Cullen, Miller, Lehman, Harris, Carpenter and Hansen.

At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 24, line 6: delete "that portion of".
- **2.** Page 24, line 10: delete "and which" and substitute "which".
- 3. Page 24, line 13: after "law" insert "; which changes the compensation structure by which a Milwaukee county supervisor may be paid; which changes the term length of a Milwaukee county supervisor; which alters the right of an annuitant under the Milwaukee County Employees Retirement System to be rehired by Milwaukee county; which limits the authority of Milwaukee county to enter into certain intergovernmental agreements; which removes and clarifies certain authority of the Milwaukee county board; which increases and clarifies the authority of the Milwaukee county executive; and which deletes obsolete statutory references".
- **4.** Page 24, line 17: delete the material beginning with "the portions" and ending with "(a)" on line 18 and substitute "this act".

- Page 24, line 18: delete the material beginning with "the portions" and ending with "(a)" on line 19 and substitute "this act".
- 3 (END)